PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Schmidt Intraocularlinsen GmbH	07/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norbert Hampp
Street Address:	Am Roemerhof 6
City:	Amoeneburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	35287

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12067225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9149419143

Email: perryc@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: CECELIA M. PERRY

Address Line 1: MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72947

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CECELIA M. PERRY

Total Attachments: 2

source=72947-Assignment#page1.tif source=72947-Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 120

PATENT REEL: 026706 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Dr. Schmidt Intraocularlinsen GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business at Westerwaldstraße 11 - 13, 53757 St. Augustin, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application no. 12/067 225 for United States Letters Patent, and of the inventions therein described; and

Whereas, Prof. Dr. Norbert Hampp (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), resident at Am Römerhof 6, 35287 Amöneburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the inventions therein described and claimed;

Now, therefore, ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred and set over, and does hereby assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, the invention and patent application aforesaid and any reissue or reissues which may be granted on said applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent application may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 026706 FRAME: 0347 And, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent in the United States on said invention or resulting from said application or any division or divisions thereof to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

ASSIGNEE hereby grants the firm of McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dr. Schmidt Intraocularlinsen

Bv:

(Signature

Arthur Mosaec (Typed Name)

Managing Director (Title)

Date:

20. July 2011

Witness

Andrea SCHIMMEL

PATENT REEL: 026706 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 08/05/2011